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Please note that the Committee of the Whole meeting scheduled for
27 April 2011 has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on
04 May 2011 for a Regular Session.
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City of Bloomington
Office of the Common Council

To: Council Members
From: Council Office
Re:  Calendar for the Week of 25-30 April 2011

Council for Community Accessibility, McCloskey
Utilities Service Board, Board Room, 600 E Miller Dr
Bloomington Human Rights Commission, McCloskey

Board of Park Commissioners, Council Chambers

ArtsWork Indiana, Hooker Room

Board of Public Works, Council Chambers

Joint City of Bloomington-Monroe County Deer Task Force, McCloskey

Metropolitan Planning Organization Technical Advisory Committee, McCloskey
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Commission, McCloskey
Traffic Commission, Council Chambers

Monday, 25 April 2011
4:.00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
Tuesday, 26 April 2011
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
530 pm
530 pm
Wednesday, 27 April 2011
10:00 am
4:.00 pm
5:30 pm
6:30 pm

Metropolitan Planning Organization Citizens Advisory Committee, McCloskey

Please note that the Common Council meeting scheduled for this day has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on
Wednesday, 04 May 2011 at 7:30 p.m. for a Regular Session

Thursday,

28 April 2011

10:30 am
12:00 noon
5:00 pm

Friday,

GIS Coordination Meeting, McCloskey
Monroe County Suicide Prevention Coalition, Hooker Room
Jack Hopkins Social Services Funding Committee Agency Presentations, Council Chambers

29 April 2011

12:00 noon

Saturday,

Economic Development Commission, Hooker Room

30 April 2011

8:00 am

Bloomington Community Farmers’ Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton
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City of Bloomington
Office of the Common Council

NOTICE OF
CANCELLATION

THE COMMON COUNCIL
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE DISCUSSION
SCHEDULED FOR
27 APRIL 2011
HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE COUNCIL’S NEXT MEETING WILL BE A
REGULAR SESSION
ON
WEDNESDAY, 04 MAY 2011, 7:30 PM,
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 N. MORTON STREET.
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