

## City of Bloomington Common Council

### Legislative Packet

Please note that the Committee of the Whole meeting scheduled for 27 April 2011 has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on 04 May 2011 for a Regular Session.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402

812.349.3409

council@bloomington.in.gov
http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



#### City of Bloomington Office of the Common Council

To: Council Members From: Council Office

Re: Calendar for the Week of 25-30 April 2011

#### **Monday, 25 April 2011**

4:00	pm	Council for Community Accessibility, McCloskey
5:00	pm	Utilities Service Board, Board Room, 600 E Miller Dr
5:30	pm	Bloomington Human Rights Commission, McCloskey

#### Tuesday, 26 April 2011

4:00	pm	Board of Park Commissioners, Council Chambers
5:00	pm	ArtsWork Indiana, Hooker Room
5:30	pm	Board of Public Works, Council Chambers
5:30	pm	Joint City of Bloomington-Monroe County Deer Task Force, McCloskey

#### Wednesday, 27 April 2011

10:00	am	Metropolitan Planning Organization Technical Advisory Committee, McCloskey
4:00	pm	Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Commission, McCloskey
5:30	pm	Traffic Commission, Council Chambers
6:30	pm	Metropolitan Planning Organization Citizens Advisory Committee, McCloskey

Please note that the Common Council meeting scheduled for this day has been cancelled. The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 04 May 2011 at 7:30 p.m. for a Regular Session

#### Thursday, 28 April 2011

10:30	am	GIS Coordination Meeting, McCloskey
12:00	noon	Monroe County Suicide Prevention Coalition, Hooker Room
5:00	pm	Jack Hopkins Social Services Funding Committee Agency Presentations, Council Chambers

#### **Friday,** 29 April 2011

12:00 noon Economic Development Commission, Hooker Room

#### Saturday, 30 April 2011

8:00 am Bloomington Community Farmers' Market, Showers Common, 401 N. Morton

Posted and Distributed: Thursday, 21 April 2011



# NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE COMMON COUNCIL
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE DISCUSSION
SCHEDULED FOR
27 APRIL 2011
HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE COUNCIL'S NEXT MEETING WILL BE A
REGULAR SESSION
ON
WEDNESDAY OF MAY 2011, 7:30 PM

WEDNESDAY, 04 MAY 2011, 7:30 PM, COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 401 N. MORTON STREET.